PBEC 2001 Mid-term Meeting

October 16-18 — St. Regis Shanghai

Updated — 10/15/2001

Special thanks to the
following member sponsors:

g

MOTOROLA INTERNATIONAL Nike, Inc.

0700-1700

1430-1730

1800-1900

1900-2100

Tuesday, October 16, 2001

Registration
Directors General Meeting Mozart Room (¥ Floor)
PBEC China Welcome Reception Grand Foyer (3 Floor)

Mr. Yu Xiaosong

Chairman, PBEC China

Chairman, China Council for the Promotion of International Trade
Chairman, APEC CEO Summit 2001 Organizing Committee

The Honorable Xu Kuangdi
Mayor of Shanghai
People’s Republic of China

Dinner Astor Ballroom (Qd Floor)

Minister Shi Guangsheng
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Cooperation (MOFTEC)
People’s Republic of China



Wednesday, October 17, 2001 |

0800-0900

0800-1000
0800-1000
0900-1200

1000-1015

1015-1215

1230-1400

1400-1700

1430-1630
1430-1530
1530-1630
1630-1645
1645-1845
1700-1845

1715-1915

Special Fund Investment Advisory Committee Meeting
(Committee Members Only) Violet Room (% Floor)

Working Committee Meetings |
+ Foreign Direct Investment

* Environment

+ Food Products

Bach Room (8 Floor)
Beethoven Room t3Floor)
Mozart Room (¥ Floor)
Break 3" Floor Corridor
Working Committee Meetings |l
+ Anti-Dumping Bach Room (8 Floor)

Luncheon Astor Ballroom (2d Floor)

Ambassador Jon M. Huntsman, Jr.
Deputy U.S. Trade Representative
United States of America

Strategy Committee Meeting

(Committee Members Only) Violet Room (% Floor)

Working Committee Meetings Il

+ Business Development Bach Room (8 Floor)

+ Services Mozart Room (¥ Floor)

+ Services & Transparency Joint SessiorMozart Room (%' Floor)
Break 3" Floor Corridor

Working Committee Meetings IV

¢ E-Business

¢ Transparency

Beethoven Room ¢3Floor)
Mozart Room (¥ Floor)

Finance Committee Meeting

(Committee Members Only) Violet Room (% Floor)



Wednesday, October 17, 2001 (continued) |

1930-2030 International Chairman's Reception Grand Foyer (3 Floor)

Mr. Kosaku Inaba
Chairman, PBEC International
Director & Senior Counselor, Ishikawajima-Harima Heavy Industries Co., Ltd.

2030-2200 Dinner Astor Ballroom (2° Floor)

Mr. James C. Morgan
Chairman & CEO
Applied Materials, Inc.

Thursday, October 18, 2001

0730-0830 E-Business Roundtable Mozart Room (¥ Floor)
0745-1145 Steering Committee Meeting Astor Ballroom (2° Floor)

* Board of Directors Meeting (Board Members only) immediately following Steering
Committee Meeting.



