# **PBEC 2001 Mid-term Meeting**

## October 16-18 – St. Regis Shanghai

*Updated* – 10/15/2001

# Special thanks to the following member sponsors:







Nike, Inc.

#### Tuesday, October 16, 2001

0700-1700 Registration

1430-1730 **Directors General Meeting** *Mozart Room* (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor)

1800-1900 **PBEC China Welcome Reception** *Grand Foyer* (2<sup>nd</sup> *Floor*)

Mr. Yu Xiaosong

Chairman, PBEC China Chairman, China Council for the Promotion of International Trade Chairman, APEC CEO Summit 2001 Organizing Committee

The Honorable Xu Kuangdi

Mayor of Shanghai People's Republic of China

1900-2100 **Dinner** 

Astor Ballroom (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor)

Minister Shi Guangsheng

Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Cooperation (MOFTEC) People's Republic of China

# Wednesday, October 17, 2001

0800-0900	Special Fund Investment Advisory Com	mittee Meeting
	(Committee Members Only)	Violet Room (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
	Working Committee Meetings I	
0800-1000	◆ Foreign Direct Investment	Bach Room (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
0800-1000	• Environment	Beethoven Room (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
0900-1200	◆ Food Products	Mozart Room (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor)
1000-1015	Break	3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Corridor
	<b>Working Committee Meetings II</b>	
1015-1215	◆ Anti-Dumping	Bach Room (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
1230-1400	Luncheon	Astor Ballroom (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor)
	Ambassador Jon M. Huntsman, Jr. Deputy U.S. Trade Representative United States of America	
1400-1700	Strategy Committee Meeting (Committee Members Only)	Violet Room (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
	Working Committee Meetings III	
1430-1630	◆ Business Development	$Bach\ Room\ (3^{rd}\ Floor)$
1430-1530	◆ Services	$Mozart Room (2^{nd} Floor)$
1530-1630	• Services & Transparency Joint Session	Mozart Room (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor)
1630-1645	Break	3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Corridor
	<b>Working Committee Meetings IV</b>	
1645-1845	◆ E-Business	Beethoven Room (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
1700-1845	◆ Transparency	Mozart Room (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor)
1715-1915	Finance Committee Meeting	
	(Committee Members Only)	Violet Room (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)

### Wednesday, October 17, 2001 (continued)

1930-2030 **International Chairman's Reception** *Grand Foyer* (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor)

Mr. Kosaku Inaba

Chairman, PBEC International

Director & Senior Counselor, Ishikawajima-Harima Heavy Industries Co., Ltd.

2030-2200 **Dinner** Astor Ballroom (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor)

*Mr. James C. Morgan*Chairman & CEO
Applied Materials, Inc.

## Thursday, October 18, 2001

0730-0830 **E-Business Roundtable** *Mozart Room* (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor)

0745-1145 **Steering Committee Meeting** Astor Ballroom (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor)

<sup>\*</sup> Board of Directors Meeting (Board Members only) immediately following Steering Committee Meeting.